©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
March, 2011 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
LM4040/D
LM4040, LM4041
Precision Micro-Power
Shunt Voltage References
Description

13
Table 6. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Voltage Accuracy Max Drift Temperature Range Package
LM4041ATB−122GT3
1.225 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°C
−40°C to 85°C SOT−23−3
LM4041BTB−122GT3 ±0.2%
LM4041CTB−122GT3 ±0.5%
LM4041DTB−122GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4041ETB−122GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ATB−250GT3
2.500 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BTB−250GT3 ±0.2%
LM4040CTB−250GT3 ±0.5%
LM4040DTB−250GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4040ETB−250GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ATB−300GT3
3.000 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BTB−300GT3 ±0.2%
LM4040CTB−300GT3 ±0.5%
LM4040DTB−300GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4040ETB−300GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ATB−330GT3
3.300 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BTB−330GT3 ±0.2%
LM4040CTB−330GT3 ±0.5%
LM4040DTB−330GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4040ETB−330GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ATB−409GT3
4.096 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BTB−409GT3 ±0.2%
LM4040CTB−409GT3 ±0.5%
LM4040DTB−409GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4040ETB−409GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ATB−500GT3
5.000 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BTB−500GT3 ±0.2%
LM4040CTB−500GT3 ±0.5%
LM4040DTB−500GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4040ETB−500GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040, LM4041
14
Table 6. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number PackageTemperature RangeMax DriftAccuracyVoltage
LM4041ASD−122GT3
1.225 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°C
−40°C to 85°C SC−70−5
LM4041BSD−122GT3 ±0.2%
LM4041CSD−122GT3 ±0.5%
LM4041DSD−122GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4041ESD−122GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ASD−250GT3
2.500 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BSD−250GT3 ±0.2%
LM4040CSD−250GT3 ±0.5%
LM4040DSD−250GT3 ±1.0%,
150 ppm/°C
LM4040ESD−250GT3 ±2.0%,
LM4040ASD−300GT3
3.000 V
±0.1%
100 ppm/°CLM4040BSD−300GT3 ±0.2%

15
Example of Ordering Information (Note 5)
Prefix Device # Suffix
Prefix
LM 4040
Product Number
4040
T3
T:  Tape & Reel
3:  3,000 / Reel
Tape & Reel (Note 6)
TB
Package
G
G:  NiPdAu
Lead Finish
A
Accuracy
−254
A, B, C, D, E
−122:  1.225 V
−204:  2.048 V
−254:  2.500 V
−304:  3.000 V
−334:  3.300 V
−409:  4.096 V
−500:  5.000 V
Reverse Voltage
TB:  SOT−23−3
SD:  SC−70−5
3. All packages are RoHS−compliant (Lead−free, Halogen−free).
4. The standard lead finish is NiPdAu.
5. The device used in the above example is a LM4040ATB−254GT3 (LM4040, Accuracy, SOT−23−3, 2.500 V, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel, 3,000 /
Reel).
6. For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
ON Semiconductor and          are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC).  SCILLC reserves the right to make changes without further notice
to any products herein.  SCILLC makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does SCILLC assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages.
“Typical” parameters which may be provided in SCILLC data sheets and/or specifications can and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over time.  All
operating parameters, including “Typicals” must be validated for each customer application by customer’s technical experts.  SCILLC does not convey any license under its patent rights
nor the rights of others.  SCILLC products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use as components in systems intended for surgical implant into the body, or other applications
intended to support or sustain life, or for any other application in which the failure of the SCILLC product could create a situation where personal injury or death may occur.  Should
Buyer purchase or use SCILLC products for any such unintended or unauthorized application, Buyer shall indemnify and hold SCILLC and its officers, employees, subsidiaries, affiliates,
and distributors harmless against all claims, costs, damages, and expenses, and reasonable attorney fees arising out of, directly or indirectly, any claim of personal injury or death
associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that SCILLC was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part.  SCILLC is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.  This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
LM4040/D
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
N. American Technical Support: 800−282−9855 Toll Free
USA/Canada
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support: